12-19-2007



OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE <u>United States Patent and Trademark Office</u>		
103469691			
FAIENIS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Smartcall Licensing Incorporated 101 W. Grand Avenue #200-269	Name: DDBH Investments, LP		
Chicago, IL 60610	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 512 Main Street #601		
Execution Date(s) Pec. 11, 2007			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Fort Worth		
Joint Research Agreement	State:		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zin: 76403		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 76102		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	6,427,064		
	OPR.		
Additional numbers att	·		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1		
Name: Robert K. Tendler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 =		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 65 Atlantic Avenue	✓ Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Boston	8. Payment Information		
State: MA Zip: 02110	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 617-723-7268	h Donasit Assaunt Number - 22 2442		
Fax Number: 617-723-7186	b. Deposit Account Number <u>20-0449</u> 12/18/2007 NGETACHE 00000057 642/064		
Email Address: rtendler@fenefigder.com	12/18/2007 MGETACHE 00000057 64/7/064 Authorized User Name Robert K. Tendler 91 FC:8021 49.00 UP		
9. Signature:			
Signature Date			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Robert K. Tendler, Reg. No. 24,581
Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 020261 FRAME: 0941

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Patent Assignment

WHEREAS Smartcall Licensing, Incorporated is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent number 6,427,064 titled "Method and Apparatus for enhancing and maintaining a database in a portable communication device" (hereinafter '064 Patent) including and reissues, reexams, and divisionals;

AND WHEREAS DDBH Investments, LP (DDBH) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and damages for any prior claims of infringement.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. Smartcall Licensing. Inc hereby has sold, assigned, conveyed, delivered and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, convey, deliver and transfer to DDBH, and any future successors and assigns of DDBH, all right, title and interest in and to the 064 Patent, together with accrued rights, including the right to bring suit for and to collect damages for any past infringement of such Patent and for any other cause of action arising from DDBH ownership of the Patent including any violation by others of any federal or state tort or antitrust or unfair competition laws, and in and to any and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the Patent, these rights to be held and enjoyed by DDBH, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of his successors and assigns, to the end of the full term of the Patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Smartcall Licensing, Incorporated, had this sale and assignment not been made. This assignment will become effective on December 11, 2007.

I HEREBY covenant and agree the Smartcall Licensing, Incorporated will at any time upon request and at the expense of DDBH, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title the '064 Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Smartcall Licensing, Incorporated executes this assignment on the 11th day of December, 2007.

Smartcall Licensing, Incorporated

President

PATENT REEL: 020261 FRAME: 0942

Form	PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB	No. 0651-0	027 (exp.	6/30/2008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Smartcall Licensing Incorporated 101 W. Grand Avenue #200-269 Chicago, IL 60610	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DDBH Investments, LP Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 512 Main Street #601		
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	City: Fort Worth State: TX Country: USA Zip: 76102 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,427,064		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Robert K. Tendler Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 65 Atlantic Avenue	✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Boston	8. Payment Information		
State: MA Zip: 02110	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 617-723-7268 Fax Number: 617-723-7186 Email Address: rtendler@fenefinder.com	b. Deposit Account Number <u>20-0449</u> Authorized User Name <u>Robert K. Tendler</u>		
9. Signature: Robert K. Tendler, Reg. No. 24,581 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

RECORDED: 12/17/2007

PATENT REEL: 020261 FRAME: 0943